Police Commissioner’s Personnel Order

Y 'Oce Number: PO 17-201
- DEPARTMENT | Date: AUQUSt21,2017
Post/Mention:

On April 26 and June 6, 2017, a hearing was held before the Chief Administrative Hearing
Officer relative to a Complaint (IAD Case No.: 2016-0243) charging Lt. John Earley, ID# 12114,
assigned to BAT/Administrative Leave Section, Org. # 36134 with one (1) violation of Rule 102 § 3
(Conduct Unbecoming) and two (2) violations of Rule 102 § 35 (Conformance to Laws). Specifically,
Lt. Earley was involved in a motor vehicle accident after consuming numerous alcoholic beverages. Lt.
Eatley left the accident scene without reporting the accident or exchanging paperwork with the other
driver. :

The Police Commissioner has sustained all violations with respect to IAD Case No. 2016-0243
and, as a result, Lt. Earley has been terminated from his employment effective July 27, 2017.

Wosteare. Bt

William B. Evans
Police Commissioner





